
HAMDARD PUBLIC SCHOOL 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

SESSION 2025 -2026 

DATE DAY ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES 

C0-CURRICULAR 

ACTIVITIES  

(Based on SDG Goals) 

SPORTS 
SPECIAL 

ASSEMBLY 

APRIL – VIRTUE OF THE MONTH - COMPASSION 

03/04/2025 Thursday 
NEW SESSION BEGINS 

WELCOME ALL STUDENTS 

05/04/2025 Saturday   

Chess and 

Badminton 

(Boys) 

 

09/04/2025 Wednesday       
  

Mahavir Jayanti 

11/4/2025 Friday  
Welcome Wall 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 
  

16/04/2025 Wednesday   

Literary Fiesta 

Shakespeare Display Board: 

Timeless quotes and their 

meanings  

(Classes VI – VIII) 

Bookmark Making 

(Classes I & II) 

    

17/4/2025 Thursday  
Clay Modelling 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 
  

19/04/2025 Saturday   

Shakespeare Unfolded: A live 

performance of His 

Masterpieces 

(Classes IX & XI) 

English Debate 

 (Classes III - V) 

 Chess and 

Badminton 

(Girls) 

  



23/04/2025 Wednesday   

“Shakespeare’s Greatest 

Orations: From Stage to Heart” 

(Classes VI – VIII) 

Poster on ‘Save Mother Earth’  

(Classes I & II) 

   

30/04/2025 Wednesday 
 Investiture Ceremony 

(Senior Section) 

  

MAY - VIRTUE OF THE MONTH -_ RESPONSIBILITY_ 

3/05/2025 Saturday 

 Urdu Debate 

(Classes IX & XI) 

Urdu Speech  

(Classes III - V) 

Basketball 

(Boys) 
 

7/05/2025 Wednesday 

 Urdu Poem Recitation 

(Classes VI - VII) 

Paper Bag Making  

(Classes I & II) 

  

8/5/2025 Thursday 
 Table Mat Making 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

14/05/2025 Wednesday 

 Hindi Speech 

(Classes VI - VII) 

Art and Craft – Donation Box 

(Classes I & II) 

  

17/05/2025 Saturday 
 Sanskrit Poem Recitation 

(Classes III - V) 

Basketball 

(Girls) 

Ed-ul-Adha 

18/05/2025 

         to 

30/06/2025 

Sunday 

to 

Monday 

                                                       SUMMER VACATIONS 

23/06/2025 

to 

30/06/2025 

Monday 

to 

Monday 

TEACHERS TO REPORT TO SCHOOL/FIRST ASSESSMENT EXAMINATION 

  (Teacher Enrichment Programme)        /             CLASSES X AND XII 

                                            JULY - VIRTUE OF THE MONTH – HONESTY 

 

01/07/2025 Tuesday PA – 1 (Classes III to XII)    



02/07/2025 Wednesday 

 Canvas and Creativity Fest 

Poster Making Activity 

(Classes VI - VIII) 

 

05/07/2025 Saturday 

 Poster Making and Slogan 

Writing 

 (Classes III to V) 

DIY contest  

(Classes IX & XI) 

Handball 

(Boys) 

Muharram 

07/07/2025 Monday 
PA – 1 (Classes III to XII) 

 

   

9/07/2025 Wednesday 
 Best out of Waste 

(Classes VI - VIII) 

  

11/7/2025 Friday 
 Life Saver Kit 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

14/7/2025 Monday PA – 1 (Classes I to XII)    

16/07/2025 Wednesday 

 Library Carnival 

Create New Covers for Classic 

Books 

(Classes VI - VIII) 

Paper Origami 

(Classes I & II)  

  

18/7/2025 Friday 
 Germ-Free Zone 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

19/07/2025 Saturday 

 Literary Quiz 

 (Classes IX & XI) 

Story Weaving 

(Classes III - V) 

Handball 

(Girls) 

 

21/07/2025 Monday P A – 1 (Classes I to XII)    

23/07/2025 Wednesday 

 Character Parade 

(Classes VI - VIII) 

Story Telling   

(Classes I & II) (English) 

  

25/7/2025 Friday 
 Go Healthy Lemonade 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

28/7/2025 Monday P A – 1 (Classes I to XII)    



 

30/07/2025 

Wednesday  Author’s Meet 

(Classes VI - VIII) 

Explore Water Kingdom 

(Classes I & II) 

  

AUGUST – VIRTUE OF THE MONTH - PATRIOTISM 

2/08/2025 

Saturday  Heritage & Horizons Gala 

Model United Nations (MUN) 

(Classes IX & XI) 

Cultural Food Fair 

(Classes III - V) 

Football 

(Boys) 

 

4/8/2025 Monday P A – 1 (Classes I to XII)    

6/08/2025 Wednesday  

Cultural Cuisine Day 

(Classes VI - VIII) 

Salad Decoration  

(Classes I & II) 

  

8/08/2025 Friday  
Let us Paint the World 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

 Raksha Bandhan 

 

11/8/2025 Monday P A – 1 (Classes I & II)    

13/08/2025 Wednesday  

Group Song 

(Classes I & II) 

Patriotic Choir 

(Classes VI - VIII) 

 Janmashtami 

14/08/2025 Thursday    Independence Day 

20/08/2025 Wednesday  
Historical Role Play 

(Classes VI - VIII) 

  

22/8/2025 Friday  
Costume Parade 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

23/08/2025 Saturday PARENT TEACHER MEETING 

27/08/2025 Wednesday 
 Chronicles and Continents Quiz 

(Classes VI - VIII) 

  

29/8/2025 Friday 

 Colour Relay Race 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

 

  



30/08/2025 Saturday 

 The Entrepreneurial Edge 

(Pitching a business plan)  

 (Classes IX & XI) 

General Knowledge Quiz 

(Classes III - V) 

  

SEPTEMBER - VIRTUE OF THE MONTH - PERSEVERANCE 

3/09/2025 Wednesday  Tech. Festival (Computers)  

Digital Poster Making 

(Classes VI - VIII) 

Show and Tell Activity 

(Classes I & II) 

 Milad-un-Nabi 

4/09/2025 Thursday    Teacher’s Day 

6/09/2025 Saturday  Web Designing Contest 

(Classes IX - XI)  

Clay Modelling (Class - III)  

Paper Craft  

(Classes – IV & V) 

Football 

(Girls) 

 

8/09/2025 Monday PA – II (Classes I & II)    

10/09/2025 Wednesday  Robot Making  

(Classes VI - VIII) 

Hindi Poem Recitation  

(Classes I & II) 

  

12/09/2025 Friday  Fun with Computers 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

14/09/2025 Sunday FOUNDER’S DAY CELEBRATION 

18/09/2025 Thursday PA – II (Classes I & II)    

18/09/2025 

to 

3/10/2025 

Thursday 

to 

Friday 

 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION (Classes III - XII) 

19/9/2025 
Friday 

 Puppet Show (Hindi) 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

22/09/2025 Monday PA – II (Classes I & II)    

24/09/2025 

 
Wednesday 

 Elocution Competition 

(Classes I & II) 

  



26/9/2025 
Friday 

 Fire Drill 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

29.9.2025 

 Monday 

PA – II (Classes I & II)   Dussehra 

Gandhi Jayanti 

     (Online) 

October – Virtue of The Month - Courage 

3/10/2025 
Friday 

 The Helping Crew (Role Play) 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

4/10/2025 Saturday  Fancy dress (Classes III - V) Cricket  

6.10.2025 Monday PA – II (Classes I & II)   Valmiki’s Birthday 

8/10/2025 

Wednesday 

 Plantation Activity 

 (Classes I & II) 

Environmental Symposium 

(Classes VI - VIII) 

  

10/10/2025 
Friday 

 Fruits and Vegetables Market 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

15/10/2025 
Wednesday 

 Spell Bee (English) 

(Classes I & II)  

  

17/10/2025 Friday    Diwali 

18/10/2025 Saturday PARENT TEACHER MEETING 

20/10/2025 

to 

25/10/2025 

Monday 

to 

Saturday 

AUTUMN BREAK 

29/10/2025 Wednesday  Environment Quiz  

(Classes VI - VIII) 

  

31/10/2025 Friday  Feel The Festivity 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

NOVEMBER - VIRTUE OF THE MONTH – KINDNESS 

 

1/11/2025 Saturday  Science Panel Discussion 

(Classes IX & XI)  

Science Visionary  

(Classes III - VIII) 

Volleyball  

Squash 

 

 

4/11/2025 Tuesday    Guru Nanak Jayanti 



7/11/2025 Friday  Dua Recitation 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

10/11/2025 Monday PA – II (Classes III - XI)    

12/11/2025 Wednesday  English Poem Recitation  

(Classes I & II) 

Science Debate 

(Classes VI - VIII) 

  

14/11/2025 Friday  Skill Exhibition 

(All Departments) 

 Children’s Day 

 

15/11/2025 Saturday  Maths Hurdle Race 

(Classes III - V) 

Athletics  

(Field Events) 

 

17/11/2025 Monday PA – II (Classes III - XI) 

PA – III (Classes I & II) 

   

19/11/2025 Wednesday  Naat & Qirat Competition 

(Classes VI - VIII) 

Role Play on Famous Story 

Characters 

(Classes I & II) 

  

21/11/2025 Friday  Hindi Rhyme Recitation 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

24/11/2025 Monday PA – II (Classes III - XI) 

PA – III (Classes I & II) 

   

26/11/2025 Wednesday  Poster making on ‘National 

Education Day’  

(Classes I & II) 

Best out of Waste - ROBOT 

Making (Classes VI - VIII) 

  

28/11/2025 Friday  The Transport Hub 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

29/11/2025 Saturday  Rangoli Making on Geometric 

Shapes 

(Classes III - IV) 

Power Point Presentation 

       (Class V) 

 

Athletics  

(Track 

Events)  

 



DECEMBER - VIRTUE OF THE MONTH - HUMILITY 

01/12/2025 Monday PA – II (Classes III - XI) 

PA – III (Classes I & II) 

   

01/12/2025 

to 

12/12/2025 

Monday 

to 

Friday 

Pre-Board – 1 

 (Classes X & XII) 

   

03/12/2025 

 

Wednesday  Trailblazers of Mathematics: 

Unveiling the Genius of Great 

Mathematicians 

(Classes VI to VIII) 

Maths Quiz (Classes I & II) 

  

05/12/2025 Friday  Story Time Magic (Animals) 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

06/12/2025 

 

Saturday  “Brain Teasers and Numbers: 

The ultimate Math Quiz 

Challenge” 

(Classes IX & XI) 

(Classes III - V) 

  

08/12/2025 Monday PA – II  (Classes III - XI) 

PA – III (Classes I & II) 

   

10/12/2025 

 

Wednesday  Spell Bee 

(Classes I & II) (Hindi) 

Human Rights Wall 

(Display stories, quotes and art 

advocating for equality and 

justice) 

(Classes III – VIII)  

 Human Rights Day 

12/12/2025 Friday  English Rhyme Recitation 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

15/12/2025 Monday PA – II (Classes III - XI) 

PA – III (Classes I & II) 

   

19/12/2025 Friday  Roar and explore 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

20/12/2025 Saturday Farewell Class XII 

 



 

22/12/2025 

to 

26/12/2025 

Monday 

to 

Friday 

 Class Outings (I to V) 

         and 

Class Photographs 

  

23/12/2025 Tuesday    Christmas 

24/12/2025 Wednesday  Calligraphy 

(Classes I & II) (Hindi) 

  

27/12/2025 Saturday PARENT TEACHER MEETING (Classes I to XII) 

JANUARY - VIRTUE OF THE MONTH – GRATITUDE 

02/01/2026 

to 

14/1/2026 

Friday 

to 

Wednesday 

PRE-BOARD 2  

(CLASSES X & XII) 

   

01/01/2026 

to 

14/01/2026 

Thursday 

to 

Wednesday 

 

WINTER BREAK/TEACHERS TO REPORT TO SCHOOL ON 09/01/2026 

 

21/01/2026 

 

Wednesday  Nazm Competition 

(Classes I & II) 

  

24/01/2026 Saturday PTM (PB - II)   Republic Day 

28/01/2026 Wednesday  Calligraphy 

  (Urdu) 

(Classes I & II) 

  

30/1/2026 Friday  Yoga Bliss 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

31/1/2026 Saturday  Graduation Day 

 (Class XII) 

  

FEBRUARY - VIRTUE OF THE MONTH - SELF-DISCIPLINE 

2/2/2026 Monday PA - IV (Classes I & II)    

4/2/2026 Wednesday  English Calligraphy 

(Classes I & II) 

  

6/2/2026 Friday  Hop Count & Win 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

7/2/2026 Saturday  CCA Finale (Classes III to V) 

CCA Finale (Classes VI to XII) 

  

9/2/2026 Monday PA - IV (Classes I & II)    



13/2/2026 Friday  The Mind Challenge (Quiz) 

(Classes Nursery & KG) 

  

16/2/2026 Monday PA –IV (Classes I & II)    

   

18/02/2026 

  CCA Finale 

(Classes I & II) 

  

21/02/2026 Saturday Staff Picnic    

23/2/2026 Monday PA –IV (Classes I & II)    

24/02/2026 

to 

11/03/2026 

Tuesday 

to 

Wednesday 

 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (Classes III - IX & XI)  

 

2/3/2026 Monday PA –IV (Classes I & II)    

25/03/2026 Tuesday PARENT TEACHER MEETING (CLASSES I, II, IX AND XI) 

28/03/2026 Saturday PARENT TEACHER MEETING (CLASSES III TO VIII) 

 

 


